S
P
-1
03
-E
N
 0
40

52 53
Optional Accessories
How to order a chain container:
1. Identify chain type, hoist series, and hoist capacity
for which the chain container is to be used.
2. Determine the required lift and select the
applicable part number.
Metal Type Chain
Container Shown
Hoist Capacity (lbs.)
Hoist Part 550 & 1100 2200 550 & 1100 2200
Series Number Lift “A” (Height)
ft. M ft. M in. mm in. mm
K5 535028 10 3.0 22.5 572
K5 535029 20 6.1 10 3.0 30.6 777 31.5 800
K5 535031 40 12.2 20 6.1 44.8 1138 45.8 1163
Hoist Capacity (lbs.)
Hoist Part 300, 500 & 1000 2000 300, 500 & 1000 2000
Series Number Lift “A” (Height)
ft. M ft. M in. mm in. mm
P1 533664 15 4.6 24.0 610
P1 533665 25 7.6 12 3.7 32.5 826 33.1 841
P1 533666 40 12.2 20 6.1 42.5 1080 43.1 1095
P1 533667 55 16.8 27 8.2 52.5 1334 53.1 1349
Spark Resistant
P1 A299101 10 3.0 19.8 503
P1 A299102 15 4.6 24.0 610
P1 A299103 20 6.1 28.3 719
Hoist Capacity (lbs.)
Hoist Part 1100 & 2200 4400 1100 & 2200 4400
Series Number Lift “A” (Height)
ft. M ft. M in. mm in. mm
P2 533664 12 3.7 27.3 693
P2 533665 20 6.1 10 3.0 36.8 935 37.3 947
P2 533666 30 9.1 15 4.6 45.8 1163 47.3 1201
P2 533667 40 12.2 20 6.1 55.8 1417 57.3 1455
Chain Container nominal width: 11" (279 mm)
*Canvas type chain container
•Available on quotation basis only.
Hoist Capacity (lbs.)
Hoist Part 550 & 1100 2200 550 & 1100 2200
Series Number Lift “A” (Height)
ft. M ft. M in. mm in. mm
K5 535302 25 7.6 12 3.7 21.7 551 22.5 572
K5 527410* 30 9.1 15 4.6 20.0 508 20.9 531
K5 535304 45 13.7 22 6.7 26.3 668 27.3 693
K5 527277* 60 18.3 30 9.1 40.0 1016 40.9 1039
K5 535306 65 19.8 32 9.8 32.3 820 32.3 820
Chain Container nominal width: Metal type: 8.5” (216 mm)
Canvas type: 4.3” (109 mm)
Hoist Capacity (lbs.)
Hoist Part 2200 & 4300 8000 2200 & 4300 8000
Series Number Lift “A” (Height)
ft. M ft. M in. mm in. mm
P3 516648* 20 6.1 10 3.0 28.0 711 31.4 798
P3 537490 20 6.1 10 3.0 29.0 737 32.4 823
P3 516611* 30 9.1 15 4.6 33.0 838 35.4 899
P3 516649* 40 12.2 20 6.1 38.0 965 40.4 1026
P3 537491 40 12.2 20 6.1 34.0 864 37.4 950
P3 537492 60 18.3 30 9.1 40.0 1016 43.4 1102
P3 Low Headroom
P3 533591* 20 6.1 16.0 406
P3 533592* 40 12.1 19.5 495
Chain Container nominal width: K1 Series: 7.5" (191 mm)
P1, P2, P3 Series: 8.5" (216 mm)
*Canvas type Chain Container
•Available on quotation basis only.
Hoist Capacity (lbs.)
Hoist Part 2200, 3300 & 4400 6600 & 8800 2200 3300 & 4400 6600 & 8800
Series Number Lift “A” (Height)
ft. M ft. M in. mm in. mm in. mm
K1 532275* 20 6.1 10 3.0 27.7 704 28.4 721 31.8 808
K1 534907 20 6.1 10 3.0 28.6 726 29.3 744 32.6 828

Hooks
(old)            (new)
How to order a hook:
1. Identify hoist series and capacity for which hooks are to be used.
2. Determine chain type and required hook opening.
3. Determine chain type or latch/gate replacement.
4. Select hook and the applicable part number.
BullardStandard
•
• •
•
•
•
•
• • • •
• •
• • • •
•
•
•
Air Pressure Gage Kit
Part Number Description
A13157 Gage, needle, cap & case
Hoist Model Part No. Description
P1 525209 Valve Guide
P2 525208 Valve Guide
Service Tools
Replacement Parts
56 57
General Accessories
Part Number Size Description M.S.D.S. No.
Oils
540397 1 qt. plastic Air Line Oil CPT-153
533485 1 gal. metal Air Line Oil CPT-153
536333 1 gal. metal High Film Strength Air Line Oil CPT-154
535577 8 oz. tube Hoist Chain Oil CPT-152
Greases
A123771 16 oz. can Piston Hoist Motor (P1, P2, P3). Hoistractor (TA) CPT-142
518569 12 oz. can Edible Grease CPT-150
525430 16 oz. can Hoist and Hoistractor Gearing CPT-143
540450 16 oz. can High Temp Grease for Piston Hoists (P1, P2, P3) CPT-151
NOTE:
Under normal conditions of use, lubrication products sold separately for or used within these tools should not cause an exposure hazard.
Refer to the Material Safety Data Sheet (M.S.D.S.) for Safety and Disposal Information. M.S.D.S. sheets shown in the above chart are
available upon request from Cooper PowerTools.
Hoist/Hoistractor Series Drops Per Minute
Air Line Lubrication
7 4 to 5
K5 8 to 10
K1 8 to 10
P1 & TA 3 to 4
P2 5 to 7
P3 8 to 10
Lubricants
LUBRICATION:
The recommended drops per minute (shown in the Air Line Lubrication
table at the left) is for use with Cooper PowerTools’ Economist
Lubricators.
Use 540397, 533485, or 536333 air line oil.
Filters, Lubricators
m Modular Construction
A
BC
A
C B
Filter
B
A
CC B
A
Lubricator